Subrecipient's staff time related to the Project. Subrecipient will also be reimbursed for all 

related consultant invoices paid by Subrecipient. NCTC shall pay Subrecipient in full for 

all services performed pursuant to this Agreement, a total sum not to Seventeen Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500). Subrecipient will not perform work, nor be required to 

perform work, outside those services specified in this Agreement or which would result in 

billings in excess of $17,500, without the prior written agreement of both parties. In no 

instance will NCTC be liable for any unauthorized or ineligible costs.